

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 12595/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in COPC No.
5/2009 & CWP No. 13/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL SAYAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel contends that by the order dated 12th
August, 2008, a direction had been issued that the case of
the respondents herein be considered for promotion from the
date when their juniors had been promoted, but during the

2

pendency of a contempt petition, the order dated 29th May,
2009 had been passed despite the fact that the direction
was that the promotion be made subject to the result of the
litigation that was pending and also subject to any matter
which may be filed in the Supreme Court.

In view of the above, issue notice.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER