

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23889/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in COPC No.
5/2009 & CWP No. 13/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL SAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Biji Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment shall be taken

up with the main matter.

List the matter after four weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER