

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4389 OF 2010
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL SAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10360 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv
Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

It is unfortunate that though impleadment applications are allowed on 7th May,2010. Till date matter is pending for completing the amended cause title.

It is more unfortunate that by allowing such application court has also granted leave with a direction that hearing be expedited. As a last chance necessary steps are to be taken without fail on or before 19.10.2010. If no steps are taken before 19.10.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution. If steps are taken, Registry has to take appropriate steps.

(S.G. SHAH)
 REGISTRAR

T