

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4389 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL SAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv
Ms. Liz Mathew , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellants to file the statement of case within four weeks. The respondents shall also file their statement of case within four weeks thereafter. Any default on the part of the appellants shall result in dismissal of the appeal without further reference to the Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4389 OF 2010

Union of India & Ors.

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

Sohan Lal Sayal & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellants to file the statement of case within four weeks. The respondents shall also file their statement of case within four weeks thereafter. Any default on the part of the appellants shall result in dismissal of the appeal without further reference to the Court.

.....
[D.K. JAIN, J.]

NEW DELHI,
JULY 20, 2011.