

t  
ITEM NO.MM-9B

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 1250/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 29/08/2011 in DBCWP  
No.7812/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UOI & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
OM PRAKASH & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 17/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing in the  
mentioning board today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Biji Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurang Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on the date fixed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(VINOD KULVI)  
Court Master