

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5145/2012

UOI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3319 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Eshita Baruah, Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with dasti service on unserved respondents, which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court where private parties are concerned and through standing counsel where State authorities are concerned, if process fee and spare copies are paid before 9.4.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list again on 11.5.2012.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Dushyant Parashar appearing on

behalf of Dr Sushil Balwada, Advocate-on-record for the

-2-

Item No.67

respondents states that they may appear for all the respondents in both SLPs. In that case, petitioner may verify that from office. If they are ready to accept notice, notices

can be served through them. Petitioner as well as respondent  
may verify their appearance.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj