

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4389 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL SAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. Eshita Baruah, Adv.
Mrs. Biji Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv
Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv
Ms. Liz Mathew ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for impleading the applicants as respondents in Civil Appeal No.4389 of 2010.

Learned counsel for the appellants has no objection to the prayer for impleadment.

The applicants be impleaded as respondents, considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the applicants that the interest of the applicants will be affected by the Order that may be passed by this Court in the appeal.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar