

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5145/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2011 in DBCWP No.7812/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UOI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3319 of 2012

(With appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

with I.A. NO.....(APPLN. FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 17/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KK Rai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Biji Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv.
 Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Applicants Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
 Mr. RK Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Anita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 to 18 are unserved. Counsel for the
petitioners submits that the said respondents being employees
of the petitioner - B.S.N.L. Dasti summons/usual notice have
already been taken for their service which shall be served
before 11.05.2012, the date fixed by the Registrar. Post for
completion of service before the Registrar on 11.05.2012.

Learned counsel for the parties do not oppose to the
applications for addition of the applicants as party
respondents. Applications are accordingly allowed and the
applicants added as party respondents. The applicants shall
file an amended cause title within two weeks.

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master