

☐
ITEM NO.101

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5145/2012

UOI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3319 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Biji Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to my notice that the affidavit of service has been filed yesterday only. As such, office report is not containing any such information. The Section shall submit a fresh office report on the next date as regards to the service status.

List again on 19.7.2012.

(P.R. BORA)
REGISTRAR

rd