

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9637/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2010 in WP No.3659/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

CHAIRMAN-MNG.DIRECTOR,BSNL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH AND ORS
and office report)

Respondent(s)WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP

Date: 04/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.
Mrs. Shilpi Shah,Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Kanth,Adv.
Ms. Biji Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as
also on special leave petition.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

The contempt proceedings shall remain stayed in the
meantime.

Tag with SLP (C) No...../2012 @ CC 1250/2012.
(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master