

ITEM NO.59

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22462/2012

CHAIRMAN-MNG.DIRECTOR,BSNL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Shilpi Shah, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mrs Shilpi Shah appearing on behalf of Mr Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate-on-record for the appellants is requesting to condone the delay. Request to condone the delay is accepted. Delay condoned. Issue notice immediately.

List again on 7.11.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj