

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4389 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL SAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Snigdha Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malini, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Malini representing Respondent Nos. 10 to 498 submits that she has not filed statement of case for the said respondents. However, the Office Report dated 27.09.2012, which is on board today for directions, indicates that Respondent Nos. 10 to 18 have, in fact, filed statement of case on 25.09.2012, which is barred by 377 days, but there is no application for condonation of delay filed in this regard.

However, what has further been stated by Ms. Malini representing Respondent Nos. 10 to 498 gives rise to a confusion.

She is directed to approach the Registry for necessary rectification, if any, of the Office Report, after which, the matter be listed again for orders.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|

|