

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4389 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL SAYAL & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra , Adv(NP)

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
For Mrs Lalita Kaushik , Adv

Ms. Manini Brar, Adv.  
For Ms. Liz Mathew , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Advocate representing Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik,  
Advocate-on-Record says that she is representing respondent nos.  
1 to 9.

Respondent Nos. 10 to 18 are represented by Mr.  
A.Raghunath, Advocate-on-Record.

Ms. Manini Brar Advocate representing Ms.Liz Mathew,  
Advocate-on-Record says that she is representing respondent nos.  
19 to 506.

-2-

Statement of case has been filed by respondent nos. 10 to  
18. Delay in filing the statement of case is condoned.

By way of last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted to  
the counsel for the remaining respondents to file the statement  
of case.

|

| |

|