

L

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 4-6/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4235-4237/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2012 in CWP No.1664/2010, CWP No.1665/2010, CWP No.3360/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALWARA SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee/spare copies and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.