

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).22462/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2010 in WP No.3659/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

CHAIRMAN-MNG.DIRECTOR,BSNL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurang Kanth,Adv.

Mr. Biji Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Sadat Shahwar,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, learned counsel for respondent nos.3 and 4 who are proforma respondents in this special leave petition, submits that the order passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal in their favour has not been fully implemented. Learned counsel for the petitioners disputes this position and submits that the said order has been implemented in toto. Mrs. Chhabra further submits that the question whether the order has or has not been fully implemented, qua respondent nos.3 and 4, be left open to be examined by the Central Administrative Tribunal in the contempt proceedings pending before the Tribunal and the order of this Court dated 04.07.2012 be suitably clarified to that effect.

We see no reason to decline that limited prayer. We direct that the order of this Court dated 04.07.2012 shall not prevent the Central Administrative Tribunal from examining the question whether the order passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal in favour of respondent nos.3 and 4, has or has not been fully implemented, nor shall it prevent the Tribunal from passing an appropriate order if it comes to the conclusion that the order is not fully implemented.

I.A. No.3 is with that direction disposed of.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master