

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5145/2012

UOI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22462 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4235-4237 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP((C)No.5145/2012

On behalf of all the 18 respondents, the learned Advocate, Dr. Sushil Balwada has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.29

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 22462 of 2012

Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos.2, 5 and 6 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte, vide order dated 5.9.2013.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.7 has already come on record.

SLP(C) NO. 4235-4237 of 2013

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.4235 and 4237/2013 and sole respondent in SLP(C) No.4236/2013 have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Service report in respect of the common respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.4235 and 4237/2013 is awaited.

Reminder be issued.

List again on 19.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

