

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5-7
(Applications for Impleadment)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 5145/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 03.02.2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. has entered appearance on caveat on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv. proposes to make an application for impleadment. He is free to file an application in that regard.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

The contempt proceedings shall remain stayed in the meantime.

Post on 17.04.2012 for final hearing."

It is submitted that Ms. Rani Chhabra, Advocate has on 11.07.2014 filed applications (3 separate applications) for impleadment to implead Mr. V. S. Pathik, Mr. Ram Kumar and Mr. Ramesh Chandra Verma as party respondents. Applications are Regd. as I.A. Nos. 5,6 and 7. (Copies of the applications are placed with SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete in SLP.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR