



It is further submitted that a letter dated 8th July, 2015 has been received from the Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Ramamoorthy, Retired Judge of the High Court of Madras and he wants some more time for submission of the report to the Hon'ble Court by end of September. 2015. Copy of letter has been placed with appeal paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The office report for directions in the appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

DATED THIS THE 22<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF July, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to :**

1. Mr. Ambar Qamruddin, Adv.120 Law Chamber.
2. Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv. 52, Law Chamber
3. Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.419 , Law Chamber
4. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. 59, Law Chamber
5. Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.125 , Law Chamber
6. Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

P-2/Avi