

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON : 03-08-2015
COURT No. :
ITEM No. :

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6769 of 2013 and 9348 OF 2013
@ Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos. 14985 and 33233 of 2013

B.S.N.L. & ORS.Appellants
VERSUS
MANOHAR LAL & ORS ETC.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN DISPOSED OF MATTERS

It is submitted that the appeals above mentioned alongwith others connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21-01-2015, and were disposed of with observations. Copy of Judgment dated 21-01-2015 is enclosed herewith.

Accordingly, a letter was issued to Justice K Ramamoorthy, Retd. Judge of High Court of Madras to submit the expert committee report within six months time.

It is submitted that a letter dated 8th July, 2015 has been received from Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Ramaoorthy, wherein he has sought more time for submission of the report to the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the letter is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Office report for directions in the appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 01st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Ambar Qamruddin, Advocete
2. Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate
3. Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Advocate
4. Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate
5. Mr. Rani Chhabra, Advocate
6. Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

