

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1454/ 2015

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1657/ 2015

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

MOHAR SINGH AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that the matters above-mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.01.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"IA No. 5,6 & 7 in CA 1657 of 2015 @SLP (C) 5145/2012, 8929-8945 are allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.**

**Delay condoned.**

**Leave granted in all the petitions for special leave.**

**The appeals are disposed of as indicated in the signed reportable judgment but the matters shall be listed immediately after six months on receipt of the Report from the Expert Committee solely for the purpose of passing appropriate orders based on the Report.**

**Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the Signed Order."**

It is further submitted that a letter dated 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 has been received from the Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Ramamoorthy, Retired Judge of the High Court of Madras and His Lordship wants some more time for submission of the Report to this Hon'ble Court by end of September, 2015. (Copy of letter has been placed with Appeal paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The Office Report for directions in the appeals above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2..

..2..

- Copy to:
1. Mr. Ambar Qamruddin, Adv.  
120, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
  2. Mr. Sushil Barwala, Adv.  
430, Lawyers Chamber, SCI, N.D.
  3. Mr. B. Subramanium, Adv.  
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR