

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4389 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL SAYAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 1457-1459/2015, C.A. No. 1460-1462/2015,  
C.A. No. 1454/2015, C.A. No. 1657/2015,  
C.A. No. 1456/2015, C.A. Nos. 8929-8945/2012,  
C.A. No. 6769/2013, C.A. No. 9348/2013,  
C.A. No. 1453/2015, C.A. No. 5008/2012

O R D E R

The Chairman of the Expert Committee has requested, vide letter dated 08.07.2015, for extension of time up till 30.09.2015 for submission of the Report.

However, Mr. R.D. Agrawala, learned senior counsel appearing for the B.S.N.L. submitted that the Committee may require more time and it will be better if the time is extended up to 31.10.2015.

Considering the said request, we extend the time up to 31.10.2015.

Office report for directions is ordered  
accordingly.

.....J.  
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 03, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .4389/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL SAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for Direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 1457-1459/2015

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1460-1462/2015

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1454/2015

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1657/2015

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1456/2015

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. Nos. 8929-8945/2012

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 6769/2013

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 9348/2013

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1453/2015

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 5008/2012

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date : 03/08/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, AOR  
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR  
Ms. Gauri Puri, Adv.

Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Manish Kr., Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR  
Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Chairman of the Expert Committee has  
requested, vide letter dated 08.07.2015, for

extension of time up till 30.09.2015 for submission of the Report.

However, Mr. R.D. Agrawala, learned senior counsel appearing for the B.S.N.L. submitted that the Committee may require more time and it will be better if the time is extended up to 31.10.2015.

Considering the said request, we extend the time up to 31.10.2015.

Office report for directions is ordered accordingly.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)