

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4389/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL SAYAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 5008/2012

(Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 8929-8945/2012

(Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 6769/2013

(Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 9348/2013

(Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1453/2015

(Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1454/2015

(Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1456/2015

(Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1457-1459/2015

(Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1460-1462/2015

(Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1657/2015

(Office Report for Direction)

(Along with report received from Chairman of the Expert Committee)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.12.12

Date : 11/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

12:35:09 IST

Reason:

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the appearing parties:

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Narasimha, ASG.
Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sadhvi Mohindru, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. T. Sen, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Kauth, Adv.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Biji Rajesh, Adv.

For the applicant: Mr. R. K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka S., Adv.

Mr. Rajeshwar Rao, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Puri, Adv.

Mr. Kulbitr S. Malik, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the connected special leave petition (C)

No. 32284 of 2013 has been directed to be listed for final
3

disposal on 16.2.2016, list these matters along with that

SLP (C) No. 32284/2013. The report shall also be placed on

that date for passing appropriate orders.

In the meantime, BSNL as well as the employees can
file their response to the report.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER