

Listed on : 16/02/2016 Before Ct No: 06 Item No: 34

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 4389 of 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for **impleadment and direction** filed on 12/10/2016 by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate on behalf of all BSNL Employees are applicants.)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1457-59 OF 2015

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 1460-62 of 2015

Union of India and Ors. Etc.

...PETITIONERS

Versus

Sohan Lal Sayal and Ors. ETC..

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

Office report for direction dated 17th day of November, 2015 in the appeals above mentioned with other connected matter were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11/12/2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Since the connected special leave petition(C) No. 32284 of 2013 has been directed to be listed for final disposal on 16/02/2016, list these matters along with that SLP(C) No. 32284 of 2013. The report shall also be placed on that date for passing appropriate orders.

In the meantime, BSNL as well as the employees can file their response to the report.”

It is submitted that in view of the Hon'ble Court's order quoted above all the appeals have been tagged with SLP (c) No. 32284 of 2013 and Common report in Civil Appeal No. 4389 of 2010 has been received from the Chairman, of Expert Committee and report has been placed with appeal paper books.

Contd....2/=

It is further submitted that in view of the Court's order quoted above no response to the report has been received from the side of BSNL as well as the employees side so far.

It is also submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has on 12th February, 2016 filed application for impleadment alongwith application for direction on behalf of the all appellants/ applicants. Counsel has also filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of all applicants /appellants (**Regd I.A. No. 6/2016**). Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court with this report.

It is lastly submitted that two letters dated 11/01/2016 have been received by post from the **BSNL Employees** regarding non-forwarding of the submitted information to the panel framed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India for the approval of final seniority list of BSNL promoted officers, both Employee's are not a party in the above mentioned appeals. Separate paper book of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for directions.

DATED THIS THE 13th day of February, 2016.

Sd/=
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

- 1.Mr. Ambar Qamruddin, Advocate (120 Law Ch.)
- 2.Mr. A.Raghunath, Advocate. (52, Law Ch.)
- 3.Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Advocate (419 ,Law Ch.)
- 4.Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate (59, Law Chamber)
- 5.Ms. Rani Chhabra, Advocate (125, Law Chamaber)
- 6.Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate (207, Law Chamber)
- 7.Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate (No Chamber SCBA)

Sd/=
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

