

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5008 OF 2012

Promotee Telecom Engineers Forum

....Appellant

VERSUS

BSNL & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Since the connected special leave petition (C) No. 32284 of 2013 has been directed to be listed for final disposal on 16.02.2016, list these matters along with that SLP (C) No. 32284 of 2013. The report shall also be placed on that date for passing appropriate orders.

In the meantime, BSNL as well as the employees can file their response to the report.

Pursuant to Court's order dated 11.12.2015, Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate has on 12.02.2016 filed objections on behalf of the appellant to the report dated 26.10.2015 (Copy of the same is being circulated).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of February, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. **Mr. Gautam Narayan (Advocate)** 21, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi 0 110 001
2. **Ms. Liz Mathew (Advocate)** 59, Old Lawyers' Chambers, Supreme Court, New Delhi-01
3. **Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah (Advocate)** Chamber No.- 207, C.K. Daftry Block, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR